
 

Year 9 (13+) Timeline 

Event Late 2027 Entry and 2028 Entry 

 

Headmaster’s Lunch for Parents 

 

An opportunity for a small group of prospective 

parents to have lunch with Mr Howe, followed by 

an individual tour of the College 

 

Thursday 5 March 2026 

Wednesday 11 March 2026 

Friday 17 April 2026 

Friday 23 April 2026 

 

 

Taster Days for Pupils 

 

Applicants are dropped off at 10.20am, 

participate in four lessons (including games) and 

have lunch with current pupils. Parent collection 

at 3.15pm 

 

Tuesday 10 March 2026 

Thursday 16 April 2026 

Whole College Open Morning 

 

Saturday 21 March 2026 

 

Registration Deadline Friday 17 April 2026 

Reference Requested from Current School Monday 20 April 2026 onwards 

Assessment Days 

 

Friday 24 April 2026 

Tuesday 28 April 2026 

Thursday 30 April 2026 

 

Decisions Sent May 2026 

Financial Assistance Application Window May to July 2026 

Acceptance Deadline January 2027 

Scholarship Application Deadline 1 December of applicants’ Year 8 

Scholarship Assessments Spring Term of Year 8 

 

https://www.shiplake.org.uk/admissions/visit-us
https://www.shiplake.org.uk/admissions/visit-us
https://www.shiplake.org.uk/admissions/visit-us
https://www.shiplake.org.uk/admissions/register-your-child
https://www.shiplake.org.uk/admissions/applying-to-shiplake/year-9-13-entry-
https://www.shiplake.org.uk/admissions/financial-assistance
https://www.shiplake.org.uk/admissions/scholarships/scholarships-overview

